COMMON EQUITY

LONG-TERM DEBT

LONG-TERM DEBT

PREFERRED EQUITY

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

OTHER

TOTAL

$ O $  O $  O $  0 0

0 86,? 57 86,157 {28,803) 57,355

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

0 10,926 1 0,926 (3,652) 7,274

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

$ O $  97.084 97,084 $ (32.454) 64.639

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

LOW HIGH

8.85%

9.21 %

10.85%

9.21 %

w
w r n
con
P I

w w
I C L

rJ lW
W
I

SCHEDULE NO. 2 P w
DOCKET NO. 981 198-WS r n !

= t u

-
$

PERCENT WEIGHTED .&
OFTOTAL COST COST rJl

J
0.00% 9.85% 0.00%

9.50% 6.43% 00 7 A n f
00.1.)-/0

1 1.26% 7.00% 0.79%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 6.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

100.00% l9.21%(

-I

ORDER N O .  PsC-99-1223-PAA-*~S
DOCKET NO. 981198-WS
PAGE 45

DAMON UTILITIES, IFJC.
SCHEDULE OF WATE!R OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1998

OPERATING REVENUES

COMM.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED
PER UTILITY - TO UTILITY TEST YEAR

WATER RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

$ 0

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $

DEPRECIATION (NET)

AMORTIZATION (CIAC)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS)

36,230 A $ 36,230 $

SCHEDULE NO. 3

PAGE 1 OF 2
DOCKET NO. 981 198-WS

ADJUST.
FOR TOTAL

INCREASE PER COMM.

0 $ 29,289 B $ 29,289 $

0 4,391 C 4,391

0 (1,980) (1,980)

2,392 2,392 D 0

$ 1,501 E

4.14%

0

0

0

68 F

$I 37,732 1

29,289

4,391

(1,980)

2,460

0 0 0 0 0

$ - O $  34,092 $ 34,092 $ 68 $ 34,160

-

$ 2.138

$ 38,768

5.51%

$ 3,572

$ 38,768

9.21%

w-
ORDER NO. PSC-99-1223-PA dS
DOCKET NO. 981198-WS
PAGE 4 6

_ -

DAMON UTILITIES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,1998

SCHEDULE NO. 3

PAGE 2 OF 2
DOCKET NO. 981 198-WS

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR
-- PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE

TOTAL
PER COMM.

OPERATING REVENUES 0 $, 21,475 A $ 21,475 $ 5,415 E 4- $--.--

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $ 0 $ 19,572 B $ 19,572 $ 0

DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 4,927 C 4,927 0

AMORTIZATION (CIAC) 0 (2,7081 (2,708) 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 2,474 D 2,474 244 F

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 0 $ 24,265 $ 24,265 $ 244

OPERATING INCOMW(L0SS)

WASTEWATER RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

$ 0 $ (2.790)

$ 25.861

-1 0.79%

25.22%

19,572

4,927

(2,708)

2,718

0

$ 24,509

$ 2,382

$ 25.861

9.21 %

/- ORDER NO. PSC-99-1223-P. .WS
DOCKET NO. 981198-WS
PAGE 47

_ -  . .
DAMON UTILITIES, INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,1998

SCHEDULE NO. 3A
PAGE 1 OF 2
DOCKET NO. 981 198-WS

WATER WASTEWATER

A. OPERATING REVENlJES

1.
2.
3.

To record utility's reported revenues per the audit
To remove misclassifled service availability chargM;
To reflect appropriate annualized test year revenues